Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations. Income tax expense is based on the earnings of our taxable subsidiaries. In addition, the three months
ended March 31, 2014 included the impact of the Lake Charles LNG Transaction, which was treated as a sale for tax purposes, resulting in $85 million of
incremental income tax expense.

Supplemental Pro Forma Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of ETP has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X and reflects
the pro forma impacts of the Regency Merger for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and 2014 assuming that the merger occurred on January 1, 2014.
This unaudited pro forma financial information is provided to supplement the discussion and analysis of the historical financial information and should be
read in conjunction with such historical financial information. This unaudited pro forma financial information is for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the Regency Merger had been consummated on January 1, 2014.

The following table presents pro forma financial information for the three months ended March 31, 2015:

  ETP Historical  Regency Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
ETP Pro Forma for

Regency Merger
REVENUES  $ 9,530  $ 999  $ (203)  $ 10,326
COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold  8,040  641  (194)  8,487
Operating expenses  485  133  1  619
Depreciation and amortization  322  158  (1)  479
Selling, general and administrative  100  36  (3)  133

Total costs and expenses  8,947  968  (197)  9,718
OPERATING INCOME  583  31  (6)  608
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense, net of interest capitalized  (228)  (82)  —  (310)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates  40  50  (33)  57
Losses on interest rate derivatives  (77)  —  —  (77)
Other, net  3  3  1  7

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAX EXPENSE  321  2  (38)  285
Income tax expense from continuing operations  13  5  (1)  17

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  $ 308  $ (3)  $ (37)  $ 268

34

Table of Contents

The following table presents pro forma financial information for the three months ended March 31, 2014:

  ETP Historical  Regency Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
ETP Pro Forma for

Regency Merger
REVENUES  $ 12,232  $ 863  $ (68)  $ 13,027
COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold  10,866  638  (62)  11,442
Operating expenses  336  78  —  414
Depreciation and amortization  266  94  —  360
Selling, general and administrative  76  33  (4)  105
Gain on asset sales, net  —  (2)  2  —

Total costs and expenses  11,544  841  (64)  12,321
OPERATING INCOME  688  22  (4)  706
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense, net of interest capitalized  (219)  (56)  1  (274)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates  79  43  (18)  104
Gain on sale of AmeriGas common units  70  —  —  70
Losses on interest rate derivatives  (2)  —  —  (2)
Other, net  (3)  2  1  —

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAX EXPENSE  613  11  (20)  604
Income tax expense (benefit) from continuing operations  146  (1)  —  145

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  $ 467  $ 12  $ (20)  $ 459

The pro forma adjustments reflect the following:

• Adjustments to eliminate related party balances and transactions between ETP and Regency, including commercial transactions, as well as fees for
services provided under an operating and service agreement between ETP and Regency.

• Adjustments to eliminate Regency’s equity in earnings from its investment in Lone Star, because Lone Star is a consolidated subsidiary of ETP.

• Pro forma adjustment to eliminate equity in earnings from ETP’s investment in Regency. ETP indirectly owns 31.4 million Regency common units and
all of the outstanding Regency Class F units, and these limited partner interests converted to limited partner interests in ETP upon the closing of the